PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Symyx Technologies, Inc.	04/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.	
Street Address:	13501 Katy Freeway	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11955693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)834-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-834-1396

Email: shannon.m.borom@exxonmobil.com

Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 5200 BAYWAY DRIVE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2149

Address Line 4: BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77522-2149

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20	2007EM010-2, 813507PR
----------------------------	-----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine L. Bell

Total Attachments: 2

source=2007EM010-2-SYMYX-EMCC-Assignment#page1.tif source=2007EM010-2-SYMYX-EMCC-Assignment#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 020800 FRAME: 0671

500513509

USSN: 11/955,693 2007EM010/2US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Symyx Technologies, Inc., located at 415 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has acquired an interested in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registration which may be granted on the same from the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letter Patent:

Title of Invention:

"Methods for Oligomerizing Olefins With Chromium Pyridine Mono-Oxazoline Catalysts"

Filing Date: December 13, 2007 Application No.: 11/955,693, and

WHEREAS, ExxonMobil Chemical Patents, Inc., a Delaware, corporation, located at 13501 Katy Freeway, Houston, Texas 77079, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof; provided, however, that said assignment of such right, title and interest to Assignee is subject to those licenses, rights and obligations set forth in the Alliance, Technology Transfer, and License Agreement effective April 1, 2003, between Symyx Technologies, Inc. and ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company.

Assignor further agrees that it will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this document on the date(s) indicated below.

Page 1 of 2

USSN: 11/955,693 2007EM010/2US

ASSIGNOR:	SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Date: 10 April Zoug	By: Dulcu (Signature) Name: Dwid C Feldmeier
	Title: Director of Intellectual Property
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Clara	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persinstrument and acknowledged to me that he	me, Suzanne R. Shadled, Notary Feldmeier who proved to me on the son(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or (\$) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY of foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SUZANNE R. SHADLEY COMM. # 1496315 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CANTA CLARA COUNTY OF
	COMM. EXP. JULY 22, 2008

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 020800 FRAME: 0673

(Seal)

Signature_